AIG�s cost of funds. The invested assets are predominantly fixed maturity securities and include U.S. residential
mortgage-backed securities, asset-backed securities and commercial mortgage-backed securities as well as
commercial mortgage loans. The MIP operations are currently in run-off. See AIG�s Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q
for the quarterly period ended June 30, 2011, AIG�s Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarterly period ended
March 31, 2011 and AIG�s Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2010 for more information
regarding the MIP.

S-10

Edgar Filing: AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP INC - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 23

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our cash and cash equivalents and our consolidated capitalization as of June 30, 2011:

� on an actual basis; and

� as adjusted to give effect to the offering of the Notes, see �Use of Proceeds.�

You should read the information in this table together with our consolidated financial statements and the related notes
in our Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarterly period ended June 30, 2011, which is incorporated by
reference in the accompanying prospectus.

At June 30, 2011
As Adjusted

for the Issuance
Actual of the Notes (a)

(In millions, except
share data)

Cash $ 2,590 $ 2,590

Debt:
Debt issued or guaranteed by AIG
20  Notes �
20  Notes �
Floating Rate Notes �
Other notes and bonds payable 11,927 11,927
Junior Subordinated Debt 12,023 12,023
Other 1,562 1,562
Borrowings supported by assets:
MIP notes payable 10,404
Series AIGFP matched notes and bonds payable 3,937 3,937
Other 11,250 11,250
Debt not guaranteed by AIG:
International Lease Finance Corporation 25,628 25,628
Other 2,730 2,730

Total debt 79,461

Shareholders� equity:
Common stock, $2.50 par value; 5,000,000,000 shares authorized; shares issued:
1,904,632,947 4,761 4,761
Treasury stock, at cost; 6,672,586 shares of common stock (872) (872)
Additional paid-in capital 81,056 81,056
Accumulated deficit (1,357)
Accumulated other comprehensive income 9,093 9,093

Edgar Filing: AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP INC - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 24

Total AIG shareholders� equity 92,681
Non-redeemable noncontrolling interests 948 948

Total equity 93,629

Edgar Filing: AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP INC - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 25